. 0	Sun Pin		IGNMEN	[ (Office)		adala a
From (Person	1); Grave	of	SMO		Date/Time	07/2/200
Estimated Co			В	ill to:		
	STTP RES / OD ]		/MV/CS			car is Mr.
	ehicle No:		4254		Insured:	484 40881<
at Workshop	m/s	Verning 1 Com Hie	en Ale		Tel:	•
of	60 JIV	1 lone Hie	at 403	-35/36	>	
Policy No:				Claim No:	CM702	2000553/AGE
Sum Insured				Excess:	4.1	
Make of Vel (Client's Recon					D.O.A	03/2/20
1777	/ REP. / REV 24	HRS (WP	,	Survey	6/2/20 HO.D.1	Indorsement:
Date/Time;_	onlyso	2.53 Verson Co			Vehicle_ID	^
Date/Time	Action/Instruction	on Ishrooty	( )			
	Jan 4754	4-8				
	GB9 4088	* NATIN	c 20002	145/13	DOR: 03/21	120
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE PERSON NAME	the state of the s					

Confirm with Minoku Finalize \$ 1,750 @ 4 dust

Red \$3321-809 65° Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip:

Report Formet: map 2 m) / LE 1: 12 \$ 1750 =

Add Fee:

Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$

Mad and 18

Tech, Invs (%

3+PS SI Pholos-Unhers

Survey Fee:

Transportation:

709.91

390

350

### Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

From:

Minoko Chan <minoko@vermogen-group.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 10 March, 2020 1:44 PM

To:

Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Pila Ng; Tejano Exequiel Dawal; Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon; Vmg admin; Vermogen

Ace; Luis Tan; Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang; Yira Rahman

Subject:

Re: JQM4254 FINALISE

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

Dear Sun Pin,

we agreed to accept your revised amount @ lumpsum \$ 1,750.00 & 4 repair days (Exlcuding PRS/RS/Weekend & PH).

thank you

Best Regards,

Minoko

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd

Operation Address:

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36

Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596

Fax: 6694 4929

Mailing Address:

1 Bukit Batok Crescent #04-54

Wcega Plaza Singapore 658064

On Mon, Mar 9, 2020 at 6:13 PM Oi Sun Pin (LKK Auto) < sunpin@lkkauto.com > wrote:



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your Ref: CMTD2000553/AGE

Date: 16 March 2020

Our Ref: CS/SMO20002171/Qyf3

The Motor Claims Department SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PL

Dear Sir/Madam,

## INITIAL INSPECTION REPORT OF VEHICLE NO. <u>JQM4254</u>.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the abovementioned vehicle on 10/02/2020 at the premises of M/s <u>VERMOGEN ACE PTE LTD</u> and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: <u>S\$</u>	2,691.00	
Revised Estimate Amount	: <u>S\$</u>	1,750.00	
"Check" Items Amount	: <u>S\$</u>	-	
Market Value	: <u>S\$</u>	-	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: <u>S\$</u>	-	
Nett Value	: <u>S\$</u>	-	

Description of Damage: <u>The vehicle sustained damages</u> <u>at the rear portion.</u>

rear front offside

Yours faithfully

OI SUN PIN Automotive Assessor

### Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

From:

Yvonne Wong (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, March 16, 2020 3:02 PM

To:

'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes'

Cc:

melvin.ye; 'Henry, Irene James'; SUR

Subject:

RE: CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Attachments:

JQM4254 PRELI ADVISE.pdf

Dear Sir/ Madam

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle JQM4254

Date of survey : 10/02/2020 Number of days : 4 days

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Yvonne Wong (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <a href="mailto:yvonnewong@lkkauto.com">yvonnewong@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 12:57 PM

To: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; 'Teo, Grace' <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>; SUR

<sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: melvin.ye <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Dear Agnes,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle JQM 4254

Date of survey: 10/2/2020

Number of days (estimated): 4 days

#### Pending parts prices from repairer

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler ON BEHALF OF YVONNE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 11 February 2020 12:57 PM 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes'; 'Teo, Grace'; SUR

To:

melvin.ye; 'Henry, Irene James'

Cc: Subject: RE: CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Attachments:

JQM 4254PRELI ADVISED.pdf

Dear Agnes,

Enclosed preliminary revised of vehicle JQM 4254

Date of survey: 10/2/2020

Number of days (estimated): 4 days

## Pending parts prices from repairer

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler ON BEHALF OF YVONNE

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 7 February 2020 2:56 PM

To: 'Teo, Grace' <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>; 'Pila Ng' <pila@vermogen-group.com>; assignments

<assignments@lkkauto.com>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Cc: 'Chan, Shu Hui Agnes' <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; 'Minoko Chan' <minoko@vermogen-group.com>; 'Tejano Exequiel Dawal' <ezel.t@vermogen-group.com>; 'Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang' <eric.g@vermogen-group.com>; 'Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon' <paulo.b@vermogen-group.com>; 'Yira Rahman' <yira@vermogen-group.com>; 'Ye, Yong Kang Melvin' <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg>; 'Henry, Irene James' <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: RE: CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for the assignment.

The repairer arrange survey on 10/02/2020.

Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous Lunar New Year"



Best Regards

G.NIVITHA

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) From: Teo, Grace [mailto:grace.teo@sompo.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 7 February 2020 2:43 PM

To: Pila Ng; 'admin-d@lkkauto.com'; 'assignments@lkkauto.com'; sur@lkkauto.com

Cc: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Minoko Chan; Tejano Exequiel Dawal; Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang; Baldoz Juan Paulo

Bongon; Yira Rahman; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin; Henry, Irene James

Subject: CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Our Reference: CMTD2000553/AGC

Your Reference: JQM4254

Date: 07/02/2020

Without Prejudice EMAIL ONLY

OUR Email: motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg

Attention:

M/S VERMOGEN ACE PTE LTD

Dear Pila,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG4088K & JQM4254 ON 03.02.2020

We refer to your email reply of today.

We will appoint LKK Auto Consultants to conduct the survey.

#### Hi LKK Auto,

Please refer to the email below and make the arrangement to survey for JQM4254 on a without prejudice and any admission of liability basis.

Please be informed that Ms. Agnes Chan is the handler of this case who can be contacted at 63295 327/ agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg .

Please revert with your report upon completion of survey to my colleague, Ms. Agnes.

Thank You.

Best Regards
Grace Teo
Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

For motor claims survey request, please email to motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg



## SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission<sup>1</sup> & Product Purchase<sup>2</sup> via Sompo SG

Download now @





<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Pila Ng <pila@vermogen-group.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 2:35 PM
To: Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <a href="mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg">agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg</a>; Minoko Chan <a href="mailto:minoko@vermogen-group.com">minoko@vermogen-group.com</a>; Tejano Exequiel Dawal <a href="mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com">ezel.t@vermogen-group.com</a>; Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang <a href="mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com">ezel.t@vermogen-group.com</a>; Yira Rahman <a href="mailto:agnes.chan@sompo.com">yira@vermogen-group.com</a>; Ye, Yong

Kang Melvin <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: Re: CMTD2000553/AGC - PRI(LIA)/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Without Prejudice

Dear Grace,

We would like to choose LKK Auto Consultants to conduct the PRS matter.

Thanks & regards, Pila Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd Tel: 9128 8559

On Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 2:32 PM Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg > wrote:

Our Reference: CMTD2000553/AGC

Your Reference: JQM4254

Without Prejudice

Date: 07/02/2020 EMAIL ONLY

OUR Email: motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg

Attention:

	OGEN ACE PTE LTD		
ear Pila,			
CCIDENT	INVOLVING GBG4088K & JQM42	54 ON 03.02.2020	
le refer t	o your Notice of Accident dated 07	//02/2020.	
e reiei t	o your notice of necident dates	10 TO	
ease be nes.cha	informed that Ms. Agnes Chan is to n@sompo.com.sg.	he handler of this case who can be co	ontacted at 63295 327/
ye intend lient/you ne joint p	n@sompo.com.sg .  If to conduct a pre-repair survey of a representation of the conduct and the conduct a pre-repair survey as a single joint expre-repair survey as a single joint expressed.	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors nam	stomer's vehicle jointly with yo
ye intend lient/you ne joint p	n@sompo.com.sg .  If to conduct a pre-repair survey of a represent to the propose to bre-repair survey as a single joint expresent to the propose to bre-repair survey as a single joint expresent.	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors nam	stomer's vehicle jointly with yo
ye intend lient/you ne joint p	n@sompo.com.sg .  If to conduct a pre-repair survey of a representation of the conduct and the conduct a pre-repair survey as a single joint expre-repair survey as a single joint expressed.	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors nam	stomer's vehicle jointly with you
/e intendient/you	to conduct a pre-repair survey of a motor workshop. We propose to pre-repair survey as a single joint expression of the state of the st	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors nam xpert.	stomer's vehicle jointly with young in the attached list to cond
/e intendient/you	n@sompo.com.sg .  d to conduct a pre-repair survey of ir motor workshop. We propose to ore-repair survey as a single joint expression of the survey as a single workshop.	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors nam xpert.  Surveyor  Andrew Ow Yong  Vincent Ng	stomer's vehicle jointly with young in the attached list to cond
/e intendient/youne joint p	d to conduct a pre-repair survey of ir motor workshop. We propose to pre-repair survey as a single joint expression of the survey and the survey are survey.    Pre-Repair Survey	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors name expert.  Surveyor Andrew Ow Yong Vincent Ng Kenneth Kong (North	stomer's vehicle jointly with young in the attached list to cond
/e intendient/youne joint p	n@sompo.com.sg .  d to conduct a pre-repair survey of ir motor workshop. We propose to ore-repair survey as a single joint expression of the survey as a single workshop.	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors name expert.  Surveyor Andrew Ow Yong Vincent Ng Kenneth Kong (North area)	stomer's vehicle jointly with young in the attached list to cond
/e intendient/youne joint p	d to conduct a pre-repair survey of ir motor workshop. We propose to pre-repair survey as a single joint expression of the survey as a single joint expres	the damage to your client's/your cus use one of the motor surveyors name expert.  Surveyor Andrew Ow Yong Vincent Ng Kenneth Kong (North	Stomer's vehicle jointly with your ned in the attached list to condition of the state of the sta

Jimmy Lee Lawrence Ng

**Priority Services** 

Je	ee.	011	0	ne
Je	111	e y	v	1118

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Aside to Agnes,

Please assist on the liability request from Vermogen Pte Ltd.

Best Regards

**Grace Teo** 

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

For motor claims survey request, please email to motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg



## SOMPO A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623

Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission<sup>1</sup> & Product Purchase<sup>2</sup> via Sompo SG







<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

**Privacy Policy Notice:** Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Pila Ng <pila@vermogen-group.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 2:01 PM

To: Claims - Motor Survey < MotorSurvey@sompo.com.sg >; Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg >

Cc: Minoko Chan <minoko@vermogen-group.com>; Tejano Exequiel Dawal <ezel.t@vermogen-group.com>;

Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang < eric.g@vermogen-group.com >; Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon < paulo.b@vermogen-

group.com>; Yira Rahman < vira@vermogen-group.com>

Subject: Re: Accident involving vehicle JQM4254 & GBG4088K ( Your Insured ) DOA: 03/02/2020 - PLEASE

ARRANGE TP SURVEY

Dear officer in-charge,

Refer to above attachment kindly arrange our client's vehicle for pre-repair survey at Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd here at 60 Jalan Lam Huat #03-35/36 singapore 737869.

Beside, we would like to check for the liability on this matter.

Kindly check & revert to us as soon as possible.

Thanks & regards,

Pila

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd

1 Bukit Batok Crescent

#05-23 Wcega Plaza

Singapore 658064

Tel: 9128 8559

On Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 9:20 AM Pila Ng <pila@vermogen-group.com> wrote:

Dear officer in-charge,

Refer to above attachment kindly arrange our client's vehicle for pre-repair survey at Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd here at 60 Jalan Lam Huat #03-35/36 singapore 737869.

Beside, we would like to check for the liability on this matter.

Kindly check & revert to us as soon as possible.

Thanks & regards,

Pila

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd

1 Bukit Batok Crescent

#05-23 Wcega Plaza

Singapore 658064

Tel: 9128 8559



This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Your ref:

CMTD2000553/AGC

Our ref:

CS/SMO20002171/Qyf3

Date:11/2/2020

The Motor Claims Department

M/s SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

## PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

**JOM 4254** 

We thank you for your instruction on

7/2/2020

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on

10/2/2020

at the premises of M/s

VERMOGEN ACE

PTE LTD and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount

: S\$4,740.00 (LABOUR ONLY)

Revised Estimate Amount

: S\$990.00 (LABOUR ONLY)

"Check" Items Amount

: S\$

Market Value

: S\$

LTA Reimbursement Value

: S\$

Nett Value

: S\$

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

rear n/s portion

nearside



offside

front

Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Yours faithfully,

OI SUN OIN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

## Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 7 February, 2020 2:43 PM

To: Cc:

Pila Ng; 'admin-d@lkkauto.com'; 'assignments@lkkauto.com'; sur@lkkauto.com Chan, Shu Hui Agnes; Minoko Chan; Tejano Exequiel Dawal; Glorioso Eric Paul

Patambang; Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon; Yira Rahman; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin; Henry,

Irene James

Subject:

CMTD2000553/AGC - LKK/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Attachments:

police report JQM4254.pdf

Our Reference: CMTD2000553/AGC

Your Reference: JQM4254

Date: 07/02/2020

OUR Email: motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg

60 Jin law thank

ON 67

Attention:

M/S VERMOGEN ACE PTE LTD

Dear Pila,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBG4088K & JQM4254 ON 03.02.2020

We refer to your email reply of today.

We will appoint LKK Auto Consultants to conduct the survey.

### Hi LKK Auto,

Please refer to the email below and make the arrangement to survey for JQM4254 on a without prejudice and any admission of liability basis.

Please be informed that Ms. Agnes Chan is the handler of this case who can be contacted at 63295 327/ agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg.

Please revert with your report upon completion of survey to my colleague, Ms. Agnes.

Thank You.

Best Regards Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

For motor claims survey request, please email to motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg



## A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission<sup>1</sup> & Product Purchase<sup>2</sup> via Sompo SG

Download now @





<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Pila Ng <pila@vermogen-group.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 2:35 PM
To: Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: Chan, Shu Hui Agnes <agnes.chan@sompo.com.sg>; Minoko Chan <minoko@vermogen-group.com>; Tejano Exequiel Dawal <ezel.t@vermogen-group.com>; Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang <eric.g@vermogen-group.com>; Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon <paulo.b@vermogen-group.com>; Yira Rahman <yira@vermogen-group.com>; Ye, Yong Kang Melvin <melvin.ye@sompo.com.sg>; Henry, Irene James <irene.henry@sompo.com.sg>

Subject: Re: CMTD2000553/AGC - PRI(LIA)/ GBG4088K & JQM4254 DOA: 03/02/2020

Without Prejudice

Dear Grace,

We would like to choose LKK Auto Consultants to conduct the PRS matter.

Thanks & regards, Pila Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd Tel: 9128 8559

On Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 2:32 PM Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg > wrote:

Our Reference: CMTD2000553/AGC

Your Reference: JQM4254

Without Prejudice

**EMAIL ONLY** 

Date: 07/02/2020

OUR Email: motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg

Attention:

M	I/S VERMO	OGEN ACE PTE LTD		
D	ear Pila,			
A	CCIDENT I	NVOLVING GBG4088K & JQM4254 ON	03.02.2020	
W	Ve refer to	your Notice of Accident dated 07/02/20	020.	
Р	lease be in	formed that Ms. Agnes Chan is the han	dler of this case who can be co	ontacted at 63295 327/
		@sompo.com.sg .		
				O 68 WORKS NA SERVICE \$500
W	Ve intend t	to conduct a pre-repair survey of the da motor workshop. We propose to use or	mage to your client's/your cus	tomer's vehicle jointly with your
		motor workshop, we propose to use or e-repair survey as a single joint expert.	ie of the motor surveyors ham	ed in the attached list to conduct
	ie jeine pr	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
,		Pre-Repair Survey		
		Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
	1	Motor Surveyor Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
	1	Rateigh Services	Vincent Ng	
			Kenneth Kong (North	
	2	LKK Auto Consultants	area)	
			Marcus Chua (East area)	
			Mohd Rasul (West area)	
			Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
	3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	

Lawrence Ng

100.00	e conserva	0-
Jeff	rev	One

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Aside to Agnes,

Please assist on the liability request from Vermogen Pte Ltd.

Best Regards

**Grace Teo** 

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147

For motor claims survey request, please email to motorsurvey@sompo.com.sg



Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 Website: www.sompo.com.sg | Facebook: www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission<sup>1</sup> & Product Purchase<sup>2</sup> via Sompo SG







<sup>1</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | <sup>2</sup> For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

**Disclaimer:** This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

**Privacy Policy Notice:** Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <a href="here">here</a> for our Privacy Policy

From: Pila Ng pila@vermogen-group.com>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 2:01 PM

To: Claims - Motor Survey < MotorSurvey@sompo.com.sg>; Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Cc: Minoko Chan <minoko@vermogen-group.com>; Tejano Exequiel Dawal <ezel.t@vermogen-group.com>; Glorioso Eric Paul Patambang <eric.g@vermogen-group.com>; Baldoz Juan Paulo Bongon <paulo.b@vermogen-group.com>

group.com>; Yira Rahman < yira@vermogen-group.com>

Subject: Re: Accident involving vehicle JQM4254 & GBG4088K ( Your Insured ) DOA: 03/02/2020 - PLEASE

ARRANGE TP SURVEY

Dear officer in-charge,

Refer to above attachment kindly arrange our client's vehicle for pre-repair survey at **Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd** here at **60 Jalan Lam Huat #03-35/36 singapore 737869**.

Beside, we would like to check for the liability on this matter.

Kindly check & revert to us as soon as possible.

Thanks & regards,

Pila

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd

1 Bukit Batok Crescent

#05-23 Wcega Plaza

Singapore 658064

Tel: 9128 8559

On Fri, Feb 7, 2020 at 9:20 AM Pila Ng <pila@vermogen-group.com> wrote:

Dear officer in-charge,

Refer to above attachment kindly arrange our client's vehicle for pre-repair survey at Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd here at 60 Jalan Lam Huat #03-35/36 singapore 737869.

Beside, we would like to check for the liability on this matter.

Kindly check & revert to us as soon as possible.

Thanks & regards,

Pila

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd

1 Bukit Batok Crescent

#05-23 Wcega Plaza

Singapore 658064

Tel: 9128 8559



#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysin) Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks & Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks& Compensation) Rules 1960 (Republic of Singapore) Motor Vehicles Insurance (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunei Darulsalam

MOTOR - PRIVATE CAR	Comprehensive	RM	36,000.00
MX1 Private Car - Private Use	Excess All Claims	RM	0.00
Index Mark and Vehicle Registration	n No.	Policy No.	
JQM4254	CVP-V6259112-J1		
	Name of Insure	d	
	LAU SUI HWA		
Effective Date of the Commencement of for the purpose of the Regulations, Ordi Enactment	Insurance inance or	Date of Expiry of Insurance	
25/11/2019		24/11/2020	

### Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

(a) The Policyholder
 (b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

Limitations as to use
Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policyholder does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speedtesting the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act [987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Commpensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore or Section 7 of the Motor Vehicles Insurance (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunei Darussalam are not included under this heading.

I/ We certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks & Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore and the Motor Vehicles Insurance (Third Party Risks) Act (Cap 90) Negara Brunei Darussalam.

For and behalf of Etiqa General Insurance Berhad





1 of 3

Report No. T/20200203/2096

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1. Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622 Tel No: 1800-363 9999

PEPORT	OF A	TRAFFIC	ACCIDENT
REFURI	Ul A	INALLIO	ACCIDE IN

	Date/Time Report Made: 03/02/2020 16:10		Vide Report No.:         Station Diam           L/20200203/0076         109		
Informa	nt's Partice	ulars		HERE THE SHOP BE THE THE	
Name of LAU SU	Informant: IHWA		Address: APT BLK 909 JURONG WES SINGAPORE 640909	ST STREET 91 #08-259	
	Type / ID No.: IN NO / G7612626M		Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 93632124		
National MALAYS			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 12/06/1982	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese		W-	Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information:	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 03/02/2020 11:30	Type of Location Straight Road
	(PRESSWAY fter Lentor Exit		12 Tu	
Weather: Clear	100	Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	17	Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To Re	ear	19	Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved		SIMILAN	A PART OF THE PART	
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBG4088K	Lorry					0
JQM4254	Car				Seriously Damaged	1
SJD666P	Car					0





2 of 3

Report No. T/20200203/2096

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Brief Details.

On 03/02/2020 at about 1130hrs, I was driving my car V1) JQM4254 along SLE towards BKE on lane 1 of 3 lane road. The traffic ahead was slowing down, hence, A1 slowed down, and came to a stop. While I was slowly moving off again, all of sudden I felt and impact from the rear of my car. I then stopped and alighted to make a checked. I discovered the front portion of V2) GBG4088K had hit my rear while GBG4088K rear was hit by V3) SJD666P. TP and Ambulance came to scene. The driver of SJD666P injured and was conveyed by ambulance conscious. I have in-car camera but no SD card. Due to the accident, the rear left portion of my car was damaged. I am lodging this report with the advise by TP officer at scene. Vide to incident L/20200203/0076 with in-charge Feroz, Tel: 65476206.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20200203/2096

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands West N.P.C. 1 Woodlands Street 12 SINGAPORE 738622

Tel No: 1800-363 9999

Authentication Stamp

NP168

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

#### Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

L.
Date/Time: 03/02/2020 16:10
Classification Of Case:

#### JABATAN PENGANGKUTAN JALAN MALAYSIA

## PERAKUAN PENDAFTARAN KENDERAAN



NO. PENDAFTARAN:

JQM4254

No. Siri B 7420698

Nama Pemunya Berdaftar

LAU SUI HWA V

820612086495 V [MAL]

Alamat

44 JALAN NB2 3/5 TAMAN NUSA BESTARI 2 NUSAJAYA

79150 JOHOR BAHRU JOHOR

No. Enjin No. Casis Buatan Nama Model Keupayaan Enjin Bahan Bakar Warna Kelas Kegunaan Jenis Badan Tahun Dibuat irikh Pendaftaran Status Pemunya Muatan Tempat Duduk Kadar Lesen

Kenderaan Motor

DEM8260 MHKM1CB4M0K004097 TOYOTA TOYOTA AVANZA 1.5S A/T V 1495 S.P. PETROL PERAK PERSENDIRIAN-MOTOKAR INDIVIDU MOTOKAR PELBAGAI UTILITI 2014 25/11/2014 **PERSENDIRIAN** 

12 bulan RM90.00 B.D.M/B.G.K B.T.T. Berat Kerb B.T.M. B G 1 B.G.2 B.G.3 B.G.4 B G 5 B.G.6 B.G.7 B.G.B B.G.9 B.G.10

B.G.11 B.G.12

Tandatangan Pemunya Berdaftar

6 bulan

RM45.00

Perakuan Pendaftaran ini dikeluarkan JPJ NEGER! JOHOR oleh Pengarah JPJ Negeri

#### KENDERAAN IMPORT BARU

### UNTUK KEGUNAAN PEJABAT

NO SIR1: 40014111764063 HAKMILIK DITUNTUT OLEH: TOYOTA CAPITAL MALAYSIA S/B

6. 8 9

1. 2.

3. 4

10 11 12

13

#### NOTA PENTING

- 1. Simpan perakuan ini di tempat yang selamat. Jika perakuan ini hilang, anda dikehendaki melaporkan kepada balai polis dengan segera dan memohon salinan perakuan pendaftaran daripada Pengarah Jabatan Pengangkutan Jalan (JPJ).
- 2. Semak butir-butir kenderaan di muka ini dan laporkan dengan segera kepada Pengarah JPJ jika terdapat sebarang perubahan.
- Lesen kenderaan motor yang sah hendaklah sentiasa dipamerkan. Anda boleh membaharui lesen 60 hari sebelum tempohnya tamat.
- Anda dikehendaki melaporkan secara bertulis dengan segera kepada Pengarah JPJ sekiranya kenderaan anda tidak berlesen.
- Jika anda menjual kenderaan, serahkan perakuan pendaftaran ini kepada pembeli. Anda dan pembeli dikehendaki mengisi dan mengemukakan borang JPJK3/JPJK3A kepada Pengarah JPJ dalam tempoh tujuh hari dari tarikh penjualan itu.
- Pemunya berdaftar kenderaan adalah bertanggungjawab di atas segala urusan berkaitan dengan kenderaan sehingga pertukaran milikan telah disempurnakan dan kenderaan telah didaftarkan dengan nama pemilik baru.
- Jika alamat anda bertukan, kemukakan perakuan pendaftaran ini kepada Pengarah JPJ dalam tempoh tujuh hari dari tankh pertukaran itu.



# JQM4254

Vehicle Reg. No.: JQM4254

Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 20160623C)

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596 | Fax No: 6694 4929

## ACCIDENT REPAIR ESTIMATE

TP INSURER :	SOMPO		Vehicle Reg. No. :	JQM4254
OWN INSURER :	MALAYSIA	_	Vehicle Reg. Date:	25-Nov-2014
CLAIM TYPE :	TP	_	Make / Model :	T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T
Date of Accident :	3/2/2020	_	Engine No. :	DEM8260
			Chassis No. :	MHKM1CB4M0K004097
COST OF CLAIM	<u>s</u>			
Parts Cost / List Items :	\$	-	Surveyor No	ame and Company:
Plus/Less 25%	\$	<u> </u>		
Total Cost / List :	\$		Date of survey :	
Special Nett Items :	\$		Part by Part / Lump	Sum: days
Total Parts Amount :	\$	-	Resurvey Before Pa	aint / After Paint
Total Labour Amount :	\$	4,740.00	Authorize/Not Aut	horize/Without Prejudice
Gross Total :	\$	4,740.00	Email :	
GST % : 7%	\$	331.80	Fax No :	d 
Nett Amount :	\$	5,071.80	HP No :	
This claim is handled b	ov:	MINOKO		

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596 | Fax No: 6694 4929

Vehicle Reg. No. :

JQM4254

Vehicle Reg. Date: 25/11/2014

Make / Model:

T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T

Engine No.:

DEM8260

Chassis No.:

MHKM1CB4M0K004097

PAGE 1

### **Estimates on Parts**

						ADJUSTED
No	Qty	PARTICULARS	CONDITION	AMOUNT	S/N	AMOUNT
1		TAILGATE V SVC				- V
2	-	TAILGATE INNER TRIMBOARD X SVC				
3		TAILGATE EMBLEM - AVANZA X SVC				
4	5.00	TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO - SVC				
5	7-7-7-7-7	TAILGATE EMBLEM - 1.5 X SVC				
6		TAILGATE EMBLEM - S > SVC				
7		TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH 🗡 🗓 🗸 🕻				
8		TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS X SVC				
9		REAR BUMPER / D.12				
10		REAR BUMPER SIDE RETIANER / 13 19.				
11	/ 1	REEAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET ? / BR	·	87		4
12		REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH > BR		Ť		
13	1.00	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER LH X IVE				
14	1SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS Nec				
15	1	REAR BUMPER MUDFLAP LH X 5 V 6			1-17-17-17	
16	1	REAR END PANEL OUTER 4 × X				TIT
17	1	REAR END PANEL INNER ? X 12				
18	1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH & SVC				
19	1SET	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS X JVC				
20	1	REAR FENDER LH ⋉ R		41		
21	1	REAR FENDER INNER SHILED LH X CUF				
22	1SET	REAR FENDER INNER SHILED CLIPS LH X 5 Vs.	Nec			
23	3	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT LH X SVC				
24	1	REAR FENDER GLASS LH X 5VC				
25	1	REAR FENDER GLASS MOULDING LH X 1/C				
26	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD LH X 5VC				
27	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD CLIPS LH X SVC				
28	1	TAILLAMP LH Chr				
29	1SET	TAILLAMP CLIPS LH NEC				
30	1	EXHAUST MUFFLER X 5VC				
31	3	EXHAUST MOUNTING × 5V4				
32	1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT X SVC				
33	1	REAR FENDER SEALANT X 3 VT				
34	1	REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT Y SVC				
35	1SET	REVERSE SENSOR X Short				
36	0	0				
37	0	0				
38	0	0				
39	0	0				
40	0	0				\$ -

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596 | Fax No: 6694 4929

Vehicle Reg. No.:

JQM4254

Vehicle Reg. Date:

25/11/2014

Make / Model:

T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T

Engine No.:

DEM8260

Chassis No.:

MHKM1CB4M0K004097

PAGE 1

### **Estimates on Labour**

No	MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / PANEL / PAINT LABOUR		AMOUNT	ADJUSTED AMOUNT
1	TO CUT WELD FRT PANEL, JACK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS, REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS	\$	1,800.00	300
_	AND REALIGN AFFECTED AREAS			
2	To putty,respray painting and polish rear affected areas. Rear Portion.	\$	1,800.00	400
3	To remove and transfer bootlid components.	\$	180.00	×
4	To check and rectify wiring system.	\$	150.00	30
5	To remove and replace reverse sensor.	\$	150.00	30
6	To remove and replace exhaust pipe	\$	180.00	×
7	To remove and refit interior parts and upholstery.	\$	180.00	X
8	To rust proof affected areas.	\$	150.00	30
9	To remove & install rear fender glass LH	\$	150.00	X
	Na po	+		
12				\$ -

Repur dy - 4 days Lump Fum Repur After pant photo

Sun Pin Cycles 10/02/20w TP who projectes

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869 Tel : 6904 4596 | Fax No : 6694 4929

### FINALIZATION FORM

ATTN TO:		LKK-SUN PIN	Date of Accident :	3-Fe	b-2020
	Surv	eyor Name and Company	VEHICLE R	EG NO	
BILL TO:		SOMPO	VEHICLE		
•		TP Insurer	IONA	12	E /1
TYPE OF CLAIM:		TP	JQM4	+4.	<b>54</b>
Make / Model :		T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T	**		
		COST	OF REPAIR		
Parts Cost / List :	\$	2,268.00	Total Parts Cost/List :	\$	2,268.00
Supp. Parts:	\$	558	Plus / Less :25%	\$	567.00
Special Nett :	\$	1227	Total :	\$	1,701.00
Total Parts :	\$	1,701.00	Lump Sum Discount : 20%	\$	538.20
Total Labour :	\$	990.00	Lump Sum Amount:	\$	2,152.80
TOTAL REPAIR COST :	\$	2,691.00	Final Lump Sum Amount :	\$	2,150.00
Submitted by / Date :		MINOKO	No. of Repair Days: 4		
Confirmed by / Date :	_				

## Vermogen Ace Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 20160623C) 60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596 | Fax No: 6694 4929

Vehicle Reg. No.:

JQM4254

Vehicle Reg. Date: 25/11/2014

Make / Model :

T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T DEM8260

Engine No.: Chassis No.:

MHKM1CB4M0K004097

PAGE 1

### **Estimates on Parts**

No	Qty	PARTICULARS	CONDITION	AMOUNT	s/	N	0000000	IUSTED IOUNT	
1	-	TAILGATE + Su		\$ 1,700.00				7.5	
2	1.00	TAILGATE INNER TRIMBOARD 4 CALL		\$ 600.00					
3	121227	TAILGATE EMBLEM - AVANZA Y CVL		\$ 75.00					
4		TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO / CVL		\$ 75.00					
5		TAILGATE EMBLEM - 1.5		\$ 55.00		- 7			
6	1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - S 4 CVL		\$ 48.00			5		
7	1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH 4 54L		\$ 245.00		- 5			
8		TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS + 4VV		\$ 50.00					,
9		REAR BUMPER 00		\$ 549.00			\$	549.00	
10		REAR BUMPER SIDE RETIANER / 13/3		\$ 230.00			\$	230.00	115
11		REEAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET / BR		\$ 164.00			\$	164.00	62.4
12		REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH		\$ 65.00		3	\$	65.00	37.6
13		REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER LH		\$ 35.00					
14		REAR BUMPER CLIPS / NEC		\$ 80.00			\$	80.00	30
15	The Secretary Section	REAR BUMPER MUDFLAP LH		\$ 70.00			1		
16	1	REAR END PANEL OUTER 7 4M		\$ 633.00					
17	1	REAR END PANEL INNER		\$ 425.00					
18	1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH X CVL		\$ 237.00	7				
		REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS & SAL		\$ 50.00					1
19	-	REAR FENDER LH		\$ 989.00					
20	1	REAR FENDER INNER SHILED LH		\$ 245.00			\$	245.00	130
21	1	REAR FENDER INNER SHILED CLIPS LH / NEC		\$ 50.00	5		1	50	20
22	-			\$ 225.00					1
23	3	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT LH		\$ 640.00	7				1
24	1	REAR FENDER GLASS LH REAR FENDER GLASS MOULDING LH		\$ 185.00					1
25	1			\$ 677.00	7-				1
26	1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD LH REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD CLIPS LH		\$ 50.00	1				1
27	1	6		\$ 445.00			\$	445.00	1
28	1			\$ 5.00			\$	5.00	/
29	1SET	17.00		\$ 477.00					1
30	1			\$ 78.00					1
31	3	EXHAUST MOUNTING		V	Ś				1
32	1	REAR END PAINEL SCALAINT			\$				1
33	1	REAR FENDER SEALANT			\$				
34	1	REAR FENDER GLASS SCALARY		\$ 485.00			5	485.00	20
35	1SET	REVERSE SENSOR		3 403.00			+		
36	0	0		-			-		1
37	0	0		_			+		1
38	0	0		-			+		-
39	0	0			-		-		+
40	0	0			1		1	2,268.00	1 15

7452,75

60 Jalan Lam Huat # 03-35/36 Carros Centre Singapore 737869

Tel: 6904 4596 | Fax No: 6694 4929

Vehicle Reg. No. :

JQM4254

Vehicle Reg. Date:

25/11/2014

Make / Model:

T.AVANZA 1.5 A/T

Engine No. :

DEM8260

Chassis No.:

MHKM1CB4M0K004097

PAGE 1

### **Estimates on Labour**

No	MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / PANEL / PAINT LABOUR		MOUNT		JUSTED MOUNT
1	TO CUT WELD FRT PANEL, JACK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS, REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS	\$		\$	350.00
1	AND REALIGN AFFECTED AREAS	Ť			
2	To putty,respray painting and polish rear affected areas. Rear Portion.	\$	1,800.00	\$	550.00
3	To remove and transfer bootlid components.	\$	180.00	X	
4	To check and rectify wiring system.	\$	150.00	\$	30.00
5	To remove and replace reverse sensor.	\$	150.00	\$	30.00
6	To remove and replace exhaust pipe	\$	180.00		1
7	To remove and refit interior parts and upholstery.	\$	180.00	×	
8	To rust proof affected areas.	\$	150.00	\$	30.0
9	To remove & install rear fender glass LH	\$	150.00	,	
		+			
		+			
	area area and area and area and area area.			<u></u>	000.0

\$ 990.00 /

P=1,195,58 L= 990 2,185,58 - 209, 1,748.46

L/s = \$ 1,750 4 days

12192.75



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation		
SOM	PO INSURANCE S	SINGAPORE PL	Ref : CS/SMO2000	2171/Qyf3e2
¥05-0	AFFLES PLACE 01/06 GAPORE LAND TO	WERSINGAPORE 048623	Date: 31-03-2020 Code: SMO	
1.	TO SALVE TO	Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM
	Insured Veh.	GBG 4088K	Veh. Inspected	JQM 4254
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	CMTD2000553/AGC	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign Date	07/02/2020
2.	STATE OF THE PARTY OF	Vehicle Part	iculars & Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA AVANZA	c.c	1495
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2014
-	Chassis No.	MHKM1CB4M0K004097	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	136903	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	FAIR		
3.	Or a transfer of the	Condi	tions of Tyres	Mark Super In Source In the
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	TOYO	5 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/60 R15	TOYO	5 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	TOYO	5 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/60 R15	TOYO	5 mm
4.		Descrip	tion of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE R	EAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
5.		Gener	ral Information	
	Accident Date	03/02/2020	Inspection Date	10/02/2020
	Survey held at	60 JALAN LAM HUAT #03-35/	36	
	Repairer	VERMOGEN ACE PTE LTD		
5a.			Remarks	<b>建筑建筑和</b> 《建筑》
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"W CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS,	ITHOUT PREJUDICE" B	ASIS. RISED REPAIRS.
100000	DJIN ACCORDAN		to Dave of Renair	

Estimate Days of Repair

4 Working Days



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

## ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. JQM 4254

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)	
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS				
1	TAILGATE	SERVICEABLE	1,700.00		
	TAILGATE INNER TRIMBOARD	SERVICEABLE	600.00	-	
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - AVANZA	SERVICEABLE	75.00		
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - LOGO	SERVICEABLE	75.00		
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - 1.5	SERVICEABLE	55.00		
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM - S	SERVICEABLE	48.00		
1	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	245.00		
4	SET TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS	SERVICEABLE	50.00		
1	REAR BUMPER	DENTED	549.00	549.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	BROKEN (1PC ONLY)	230.00	115.00	
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	BROKEN (1PC ONLY)	164.00	62.50	
1	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	BROKEN	65.00	37.60	
	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER LH	SERVICEABLE	35.00	)	
	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	80.00	30.00	
	REAR BUMPER MUDFLAP LH	SERVICEABLE	70.00		
4	REAR END PANEL OUTER	SERVICEABLE	633.00		
1	REAR END PANEL INNER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	425.00		
	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	SERVICEABLE	237.00		
	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS	SERVICEABLE	50.00		
	REAR FENDER LH	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	989.00		
	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD LH	CUT	245.00	130.0	
	SET REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH	NECESSARY	50.00	20.0	
	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT LH	SERVICEABLE	225.0	O I	
	REAR FENDER GLASS LH	SERVICEABLE	640.0	0	
	REAR FENDER GLASS MOULDING LH	SERVICEABLE	185.0	0	
	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD LH	SERVICEABLE	677.0	0	
	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMBOARD CLIPS LH	SERVICEABLE	50.0	8	
10.0	1 TAILLAMP LH	CRACKED	445.0	0 445.0	

Report Ref No. CS/SMO20002171/Qyf3e2



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.: 2 of 2

1000000	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	SET TAILLAMP CLIPS LH	NECESSARY	5.00	5.00
1	EXHAUST MUFFLER	SERVICEABLE	477.00	-
3	EXHAUST MOUNTING	SERVICEABLE	78.00	S-
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR	SHORTED	485.00	200.00
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,484.25	-398.53
			7,452.75	1,195.57
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN) (NPA)	SERVICEABLE		97.
	REAR FENDER SEALANT (SN) (NPA)	SERVICEABLE	-	0.5
	REAR FENDER GLASS SEALANT (SN) (NPA)	SERVICEABLE	-	-
	LABOUR		-	
	TO CUT WELD FRT PANEL, JACK, STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS, REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS AND REALIGN AFFECTED AREAS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR END PANEL INNER AND REAR FENDER LH.		1,800.00	350.00
	TO PUTTY, RESPRAY PAINTING AND POLISH REAR AFFECTED AREAS. REAR PORTION.		1,800.00	550.00
	TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOOTLID COMPONENTS.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO CHECK AND RECTIFY WIRING SYSTEM.		150.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE REVERSE SENSOR.		150.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST PIPE.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO REMOVE AND REFIT INTERIOR PARTS AND UPHOLSTERY.	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	
	TO RUST PROOF AFFECTED AREAS.		150.00	30.00
	TO REMOVE & INSTALL REAR FENDER GLASS LH.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	
			4,740.00	990.00
	GRAND TOTAL		12,192.75	2,185.57

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	1,750.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CS/SMO20002171/Qyf3e2

Ja

OI SUN PIN

Asst. Automotive Assessor

XX.

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.